



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT-I.T-PARK /AB/618.

KARACHI, DATED: 18/05/2022.

INVITATION TO BID

1. The Resident Engineer, Project Civil Division No-I, Pak. P.W.D., Karachi, a Federal Government Executing Agency, situated at, Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi., invites sealed tenders, Single Stage ,Single Envelope on percentage rate basis, for the works as tabulated hereunder, from the Contractors / Firms registered with Income Tax , & SRB Tax (Sindh Revenue Board) & possess valid PEC Constructor's License in appropriate category fields of specialization, where applicable.
2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc., can be had from the office of the undersigned Up to **04/06/2022** during office hours, on payment of prescribed tender cost (non-refundable) ,as shown against), **[In Shape of Pay Order]** .as per Public Procurement Rule 23(5) 2004, on production of requisite documents as detailed below. Tenders should be dropped in the tender box by **10:00 A.M** on **06/06/2022** which will be opened publicly on same day at **10:30 A.M**, in presence of the participants.

| S# | Name of Scheme | Estimated Cost (In Rs.) | Earnest Money (in Rs) | Tender Cost (In Rs.) |
|----|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT ESTABLISHMENT OF I.T PARK NEAR JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KARACHI. | Rs.18,134,789/- | 725,392/- | 2,000/- |

A) Terms & Conditions:

- Separate Application on Firm's Original Letter-head
- An Under-Taking on **Rs.100/- Non-judicial paper (in original)** that the firm is neither black listed by any Government/Semi Government Organization nor under litigation for any sort of recovery of Government dues on part of Contractor/Bidder. If so history with regard to black listing and litigation should have to be disclosed.
- Earnest money/ Bid security in accordance with PPRA Rule-25; 04% OF Estimated Cost as mentioned above is required, in **Form of Call Deposit/ Pay Order/ Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee** in favor of undersigned, duly mentioned the name & title of the firm.
- No tender will be sold / issued on the date of opening.
- Tender notice is also available at PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk).
- Other terms & condition of mentioned in bidding documents will be applied mutatis mutandis.

B) Under following conditions; bid (s) shall not be entertained:

- Tenders shall not be entertained if received Incomplete/Conditional or received by mail/courier and fax or telegraphically.
- Bids not accompanied by bid security or submitted with lesser than required amount.
- The Competent authority in accordance with PPRA Rule-33 of 2004 may reject all bids all proposals any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.
- Bids received after specified date and time of opening will not be entertained.
- Black listed firms not allowed.

SD/-

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT-I.T-PARK /AB/618.

KARACHI, DATED: 18/05/2022.

To,

The Regional Director,
Press Information Department,
Government of Pakistan,
Karachi.

The Deputy Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Sector G-5/2, FBC Building
Islamabad.

SUBJECT: CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT FOR PUBLICATION.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Classified Advertisement "Invitation to Bid for publication" in two daily leading news papers, as per detail herewith:-

| | | |
|----------|------------------------|---|
| a | Date of Publication | <u>Up to 21-05-2022</u> |
| b | Number of Insertion: | One. |
| c | Page Position: | Inner |
| d | Color: | Black |
| e | Target: | Karachi |
| f | Special position: | Box Form |
| g | Number of News Papers: | Two leading news papers (One in English & One in Urdu.) |

Necessary bill (in duplicate) supported with the tear sheets of the news papers where in the Advertisement appeared may be sent to this office for payment thereof.

Encl: as stated above.

SD/-

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067

❖ Copy along with specimen classified advertisement, is forwarded for information to: -

- 1-The Chief Engineer (South), Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 2-The Superintending Engineer, PCC-I, Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 3- The Executive Engineer (Monitoring), Director General's Office, Pak P.W.D., Islamabad.
- 4- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Association, Saddar, Karachi.
- 5- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Action Committee, Saddar, Karachi.
- 6- The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division
- 7- Cashier, of this Division.
- 8- Notice Board.

RESIDENT ENGINEER

ABSTRACT OF COST

**NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT ESTABLISHMENT OF I.T PARK
NEAR JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KARACHI.**

| | | |
|--|------------|-------------------|
| SUB-HEAD: BOUNDARY WALL | Rs. | 18,134,789 |
| ESTIMATED COST: | Rs. | 18,134,789 |
| (Rupees Eighteen Million One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Nine only.) | | |

**Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.**

**NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT ESTABLISHMENT OF I.T PARK NEAR JINNAH
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KARACHI.**

SUB-HEAD: BOUNDARY WALL

| Page# | S# | Description | Quantity | | Rate (in Words) | Rate (in Rs.) | Unit | Amount |
|----------------------|----|---|----------|-----|--------------------|--|------------------------------|-----------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |
| P-40/1 | 1 | Excavation for foundation trenches and drains in all kinds of soil (except gravelly and murum soil, wet silt, clay or mud conglomeration of gravel and boulders, soft, sandy or disintegrated sandy and hard rock) and back filling the excavated material in foundation, plinth or under floor including breaking clods, watering, consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9 inches (229 mm) in depth to full compaction, dressing and disposal of surplus excavated stuff as directed, lead upto one chain (30.5 R.m) and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m). | 13485 | Cft | 1,624.63 | one thousand six hundred twenty-four and sixty-three paisa. | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 219,081 |
| P-52/13 | 2 | Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand and 8 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using graded stone ballast 2 inches (51 mm) and down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing etc. complete. | 2720 | Cft | 21,744.25 | twenty-one thousand seven hundred forty-four and twenty-five paisa | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 591,444 |
| P-173/1 + 195/136 | 3 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crush graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs. per sq inch at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in column footing of required shape including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth . | 2619 | Cft | 38,098.77 | thirty-eight thousand ninety-eight and seventy-seven paisa | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 997,807 |
| P-173/4 + 195/136 | 4 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crush graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs. per sq inch at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth . | 325 | Cft | 41,920.62 | forty-one thousand nine hundred twenty and sixty-two paisa. | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 136,242 |
| P-173/8 + 195/136 | 5 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crush graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs.. per sq inch (15.52 N/mm2) at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in plinth beams of required shape and design including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, tn foundation basement and plinth. | 3128 | Cft | 40,365.29 | forty thousand three hundred sixty-five and twenty-nine paisa | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 1,262,626 |

| Page# | S# | Description | Quantity | | Rate (in Words) | Rate (in Rs.) | Unit | Amount |
|----------------------------------|----|--|----------|-----|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|-----------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |
| P-176/24 + 195/136 | 6 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crush graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs.per sq.inch (15.52 N/mm2) at 28days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth. | 1300 | Cft | 52,698.67 | fifty-two thousand six hundred ninety-eight and sixty-seven paisa . | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 685,083 |
| P-197/166 | 7 | Providing and laying hard grade ribbed deformed (minimum yield point 60,000 psi) reinforcement bars with & including the cost of straightening, cutting, bending, binding, wastage, and such overlaps as are not shown in the drawings, placing in position on cement concrete 1:2:4 precast or m.s. chairs, tying with binding wire, cost of chairs and wires etc. in all kinds of RCC work in foundation, basement, plinth and ground floor of building including septic tanks and under ground tanks and in projections for future extension. | 460 | Cft | 14,349.01 | fourteen thousand three hundred forty-nine and one paisa | P.Cwt (Per Cubic weight) | 6,600,545 |
| P-113/44 + 118/100 +117/92 | 8 | Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry 4 to 6 inches (102 mm to 152 mm) thick using graded screened bajri 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge set in lime cement mortar 1:1:6 including scaffolding, raking out joints and curing etc. complete in ground floor superstructure. | 8222 | Cft | 35,217.52 | thirty-five thousand two hundred seventeen and fifty-two paisa | %Cft (hundred Cubic feet) | 2,895,584 |
| P-285/18 | 9 | Providing and fixing steel gate of angle and flat iron sections of approved design with or without M. S. sheets covering including hold fast with or without rollers and track arrangement including providing wicket shutter of required size with all accessories and locking arrangement complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. | 8 | Cwt | 17,600.13 | seventeen thousand six hundred and thirteen paisa. | P.Cwt (Per Cubic weight) | 140,801 |
| P-287/32 | 10 | Providing and fixing iron grills with required section of flat iron as per approved design including welding all sides of the section at the junction, and fixing with sunk iron screws, painting two coats of red oxide paint etc. complete as required in any floor in masonry or concrete work. | 6 | Cwt | 14,777.85 | fourteen thousand seven hundred seventy-seven and eighty-five paisa | P.Cwt (Per Cubic weight) | 88,667 |
| P-376/8 | 11 | 3/4" (19 mm) thick cement plaster 1:4 on walls and columns etc. in basement, plinth, mezzanine and ground floor including making edges, corners, and curing etc., complete. | 46100 | Sft | 5,335.06 | five thousand three hundred thirty-five and six paisa | %Sft (hundred Square feet) | 2,459,463 |
| P-390/172 | 12 | Painting three coats with weather shield paint deluxe (ICI) make of approved shade on plaster surface (External) and including the cost of cleaning the surface, sand papering etc. complete at any height in any floor. | 46100 | Sft | 4,408.75 | four thousand four hundred eight and seventy-five paisa | %Sft (hundred Square feet) | 2,032,434 |

| Page# | S# | Description | Quantity | | Rate (in Words) | Rate (in Rs.) | Unit | Amount |
|---|----|---|----------|-----|--------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |
| P-359/158 | 13 | Painting iron work with enamel paint of approved make and shade two coats over and including the cost of one coat of priming complete at any height in any floor. | 430 | Sft | 5,819.10 | five thousand eight hundred nineteen and one paisa | %Sft (hundred Square feet) | 25,022 |
| (Rupees Eighteen Million One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Nine only.) | | | | | Total: | | 18,134,789 | |

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.